

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2007  
(CRLMP.NO(s). 8544/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CRLA No. 1388/2001  
(Old No. CRLA No. 1165/1988 )of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 8544/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Feroz Ahmed, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned Amicus Curiae, adjourned for four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master