

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1986 OF 2009

KHIM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Feroz Ahmed, Adv. (AC) (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent State is directed to file typed set containing all the material documents and evidence within a period of four weeks.

The learned counsel for respondent State is permitted to inspect the record.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master