

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1986 OF 2009

Khim Singh ... Appellant(s)
State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent State is directed to file typed set containing all the material documents and evidence within a period of four weeks.

The learned counsel for respondent State is permitted to inspect the record.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent/State has inspected the original records and he has on 26th August, 2013 filed an application for placing on record material documents and evidence alongwith Annexure R-1 to R-6 with application for exemption from filing official translation. Copy of the same is placed with appeal Paper books.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State and the said Respondent/State is represented by Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this revised office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Feroz Ahmed, Advocate(A.C.)

61-D (SFS), DDA Flats, Motia Khan,
Paharganj, New Delhi-110055.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate

